

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0701-18 Version: 1 Name: ndfs

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/19/2018 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 6/21/2018

 Final action:
 6/21/2018

 Enactment date:
 6/21/2018

 Enactment #:
 R-397-2018

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute

Agreements with LexArts (\$925), One World Films (\$1,200), Step By Step, Inc. (\$1,000), Jessie M. Clark Middle School PTSA (\$500), Copperfield Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$500), Bryan Station Boys Lacrosse Booster Club, Inc. (\$500), Central Ky Radio Eye (\$1,705), Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) in Ky, Inc. (\$1,050), Sisters Road to Freedom, Inc. (\$950), and R.A.R.E. Innercity Ministries (\$1,600) for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council

Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00617005.pdf, 2. 00617005.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 397-2018.pdf, 4. 158-2018 - CONTRACT.pdf,

5. 158-2018 CONTRACT.pdf, 6. R-397-2018 C-158-2018

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass